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SITE INFORMATION
APN:                                                        008-103-001-000

JURISDICTION:                                             CITY OF PETALUMA

ZONING:                                                                       MU2 - H

LOT AREA:                                                         5,566 SF

RESIDENCE FLOOR AREAS:
EXISTING LOWER FLOOR:                                       1,266 SF
EXISTING UPPER FLOOR:                                           859 SF
     TOTAL EXISTING FLOOR AREA:                         2,125 SF

UPPER   FLOOR ADDITION:                                         193 SF
     TOTAL  LIVING AREA:                                          2,318 SF

COVERED PORCHES:
EXISTING WEST PORCH:                                              96 SF
EXISTING SOUTH PORCH:                                            89 SF
SOUTH PORCH ADDITION:                                           22 SF
      TOTAL PORCHES:                                                 207 SF

DETACHED GARAGE:                                                  245 SF
GARAGE ADDITION:                                                       30 SF
      TOTAL GARAGE:                                                    275 SF

DECKS:
EXISTING REAR DECK & STAIR:                                 200 SF
DECK AND STAIR TO BE REMOVED:                        (121 SF)
      TOTAL DECK AND STAIR:                                        79 SF

EXISTING LOT COVERAGE:   (1,896 SF)                  34.06 %
NEW LOT COVERAGE:  (1,827 SF)                           32.82 %

EXISTING FLOOR AREA RATIO:  (2,125 SF)            32.82%
NEW FLOOR AREA RATIO:  (2,318 SF)                     41.65%

                                                  
BUILDING INFORMATION
OCCUPANCY GROUP: R-3
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: VB
STORIES: 2
SPRINKLERS: NO
OCCUPANT LOAD:                         12

VICINITY  MAP

SITE

N S

E

W

DRAWING INDEX
1              SITE PLAN, SITE INFORMATION
2           FLOOR PLANS
3 SECTIONS
4              WEST AND SOUTH EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
5              EAST AND NORTH EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

AB-1 EXISTING SITE PLAN
AB-2 EXISTING FLOOR PLANS
AB-3 EXISTING BUILDING ELEVATIONS
AB-4 EXISTING BUILDING ELEVATIONS
AB-5 EXISTING SECTIONS

AERIAL  CONTEXT  MAP
1" =  128'
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VIEW  FROM  6th STREET
NO  SCALE

VIEW  FROM  B  STREET
NO  SCALE

Charles Lucas
Callout
Fire resistive construction and opening limitations are applicable per Table R302.1.

Charles Lucas
Callout
Fire resistive construction and opening limitations are applicable per Table R302.1.
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JPower
Area Measurement
857.04 sf

JPower
Area Measurement
1,001.94 sf

JPower
Area Measurement
1,266.5 sf

JPower
Area Measurement
1,266.3 sf

JPower
Text Box
Existing square footage = 2,532 

JPower
Text Box
Remodel square footage = 1,858.98 

Total remodel % = 73% 

JPower
Text Box
Substantial Improvement. Any repair, reconstruction, rehabilitation, alteration, addition or other improvement of a building or structure that is any of the following:

(3) An existing building or structure that undergoes any combination of repair, reconstruction, rehabilitation, alteration, addition or other improvement to floor area of the building or structure that is equal to or exceeds 50 percent of the existing gross floor area of the building or structure.

903.6 Where required in existing buildings and structures. An automatic sprinkler system shall be provided throughout existing buildings and structures where required in Chapter 11 and as required in this section.

903.6.1 Buildings that undergo a substantial improvement.

Installation of the fire sprinkler system requires approved plans and permit from the Fire Prevention Bureau prior to work commencing. The owner/contractor shall submit a permit application with four (4) sets of plans, cut sheets, and calculations.  This system must comply with NFPA 13D.



JPower
Fire Sprinklers Required Stamp

Charles Lucas
Verify
Verify

Charles Lucas
Verify
Verify
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